AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3728 OFFERED BY MR. BURGESS OF TEXAS

[Page and line numbers to Committee Print]

Page 3, line 6, strike "\$42,924,000" and insert "\$48,924,000".

Page 13, beginning on line 12, strike "\$76,000 for fiscal year 2017" and insert "\$100,000 for fiscal year 2017".

Page 10, line 6, insert "who" after "individual".

Page 10, strike line 7.

Page 10, line 8, redesignate the subclause (I) as a clause (i) with appropriate indentation.

Page 10, line 15, strike "or".

Page 10, line 16, redesignate the subclause (II) as a clause (ii) with appropriate indentation.

Page 10, line 24, strike "(ii) who has" and insert "(iii) has".

